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 SD20X-XXX-XXX-BXXX
2” Metallic Diaphragm Pump

RATIO 
SERIES:
FLUID PSIG 
RANGE: 20 - 120
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MUFFLER PORT
1-1/2" - 11-1/2 NPT

                    DIMENSIONS

A - 26.6” (676.2mm) E - 15.8” (401.7 mm) K - 3.0” (76.2 mm)
B - 25.0” (637.5 mm) F - 20.8” (530.5 mm) I - 9.0” (230.2 mm)
C - 14.7” (375.9 mm) G - 0.56” (14.3 mm) J - 21.8” (554.3mm) (SD20S-XXX-XXX-BXXX)
D - 3.3” (86.0 mm) H - 0.5” (12.7 mm)       22.0” (560.8 mm) (SD20R-XXX-XXX-BXXX)

SPECIFICATIONS
Model Series . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . SD20X-XXX-XXX-BXXX
Pump Type . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Metallic, air operated, 

double diaphragm pump
Ratio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1:1
Weight 
 SD20S-XXX-XXX-BXXX . . . . . . . . . . . . 166.45 lbs (75.5 kgs)
 SD20R-XXX-XXX-BXXX. . . . . . . . . . . . 141.76 lbs (64.3 kgs)
Fluid Section Service Kit . . . . . . . . . . . .  637494-XX
Air Section Service Kit
 637497 for models SD20S-XXX-XXX-BXXX
 637497-1 for models SD20R-XXX-XXX-BXXX
Major Air Valve Assembly Service Kit  
 637498 for models SD20S-XXX-XXX-BXXX
 637498-1 for models SD20R-XXX-XXX-BXXX

DIMENSIONAL DATA

NOTE: Dimensions are shown in inches and (mm) and are supplied for reference only.

PERFORMANCE
Maximum Air Inlet Pressure  . . . . . . . . 120 psig (8.3 bar)
Maximum Material Inlet Pressure . . . 10 psig (0.69 bar)
Maximum Outlet Pressure . . . . . . . . . . 120 psig (8.3 bar)
Maximum Flow Rate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 195 gpm (738 lpm)
Displacement / Cycle @ 100 psig . . . . 1.3 gal. (4.9 lit.)
Maximum Particle Size  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1/4” dia. (6.4 mm) 
Maximum Temperature Limits (diaphragm / ball / seal / seat 

material)
Santoprene®  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -40° to 225° F (-40° to 107° C)
PTFE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  40° to 225° F (4° to 107° C)
Hytrel®. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -20° to 180° F (-29° to 82°C)

Noise Level @ 70 psig - 60 cpm  . . . . . . 82.5 dB(A)

 The pump sound pressure level has been updated to an Equivalent Continuous 
Sound Level (LAeq) to meet the intent of ANSI S1.13-1971, CAGI-PNEUROP S5.1 
using four microphone locations.
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MATERIAL INLET
2-1/2" SANITARY FLANGE 
(SEE NOTE)

EXHAUST PORT
1-1/2" - 11-1/2 NPT

AIR INLET
3/4-14 NPTF-1

2-1/2" SANITARY FLANGE
  (SEE NOTE)

MATERIAL INLET

   Example: Models SD20S-CSS-S M M-BXXX      637494 - X X
   Fluid Section Service Kit # 637494-MM Ball Diaphragm

 SD20X-XXX-XXX-BXXX

NOTE: Sanitary Flange dimensions per 2-1/2 inch ASME BPE-2012 and ISO 2852-1993 63.5 mm.
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PERFORMANCE CURVES

TO
TA

L 
D

IS
CH

A
RG

E 
H

EA
D

 (P
SI

G
)

CAPACITY IN LITERS PER MINUTE (LPM)

0

25

50

75

100

125

0 25 50 75 100 150 200125 175
0.0

10.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

30.0

50.0

20 AIR CONSUMPTION IN SCFM50 80 100 140

120 psig

100 psig

70 psig

40 psig

CAPACITY IN U.S. GALLONS PER MINUTE (GPM)

TO
TA

L 
D

IS
CH

A
RG

E 
H

EA
D

 (B
A

R)

9.4 AIR CONSUMPTION IN LITERS/SEC23.6 37.8 47.2 66

0 100 200 300 400 600 800500 700
0.0

4.0

8.0

16.0

12.0

20.0

6.9 bar

4.8 bar

2.8 bar

1.7 bar

0

2

4

6

8

Performance based on water at 
ambient temperature

Performance based on water at 
ambient temperature

NPSHr

NPSHr

N
PS

H
 R

EQ
U

IR
ED

 IN
 F

EE
T

N
PS

H
 R

EQ
U

IR
ED

 IN
 M

ET
ER

S

8.3 bar

25 psig

SD20X-XXX-XXX-BXXX   2” METALLIC DIAPHRAGM PUMP FOR SANTROPENE DIAPHRAGMS
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PERFORMANCE CURVES

SD20X-XXX-XXX-BXXX 2” METALLIC DIAPHRAGM PUMP FOR PTFE COMPOSITE DIAPHRAGMS
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NOTES


